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HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

// NOTIFICATION/

] Selg /

1-7-3/2018 (Part-I)

Jabalpur, dated?2/ 10/2018

Summer Vacation :- From 20" May 2019 to 14" June, 2019

Winter Vacation :-

From 23rd December 2019 to 31° December, 2019.

It is hereby notified that the following are the Vacation/Holidays of the High
Court of Madhya Pradesh during the Year 2019.

Sr. Name of Holidays Dates as per Days of Week
No Gregorian

i Calendar

1. New Year's Day 01.01.2019 Tuesday

2. Makar Sankranti 15.01.2019 Tuesday

3. Republic Day 26.01.2019 Saturday

4. Mabhashivratri 04.03.2019 Monday

5. Holi (Dhuredi) 21.03.2019 Thursday

6. Bhai Dooj 22.03.2019 Friday

7. Gudi Padwa/Chaitichand 06.04.2019 Saturday

8. Mahaveer Jayanti 17.04.2019 Wednesday

9. Good Friday 19.04.2019 Friday

10. Id-Ul-Fitar 05.06.2019 Wednesday

11. Independence Day/ Raksha Bandhan 15.08.2019 Thursday

12. Janmashtmi 23.08.2019 Friday

13. Ganesh Chaturthi 02.09.2019 Monday

14. Moharrum 10.09.2019 Tuesday

15. Sarv Pitra Moksha Amavasya 28.09.2019 Saturday

16. Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2019 Wednesday

17. Dussehra Mahanavmi 07.10.2019 Monday

(08-10-2019) 08.10.2019  Tuesday

09.10.2019 Wednesday
10.10.2019 Thursday
11.10.2019 Friday

18. Deepawali (27-10-2019 Sunday) 23.10.2019 Wednesday
24.10.2019 Thursday
25.10.2019 Friday
26.10.2019 Saturday
28.10.2019 Monday
29.10.2019 Tuesday
30.10.2019 Wednesday

19. Gurunanak Jayanti 12.11.2019 Tuesday

20. Christmas Day 25.12.2019 Wednesday

Total : 30 Days



NOTES :-

Endt. No.  © | so00 /

'

*Monday 25" March 2019 will be a Holiday for Bench Indore

only on account of Rang Panchmi and in lieu thereof *Saturday
27™ April, 2019 will be Court Working Day for Bench Indore.

Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti/Baisakhi dated 14.04.2019, Deepawali dated
27.10.2019, Id-milad un-Nabi dated 10.11.2019, falls on Sunday &
Ramnavmi dated 13.04.2019, Buddh Purnima dated 18.05.2019,
Id-Ul-Zuha dated 10.08.2019, fall on closed Saturday, therefore
these holidays are not declared separately.

. Saturdays falling on 12" & 19™ January, 9" & 16" February, 9"

& 16™ March, 13" & 20" April, 11™ & 18" May, 8" & 15" June,
13" & 20" July, 10" & 17™ August, 14" & 21° September, 12" &
19" October, 9" & 16" November, 14™ & 21* December will be
closed Saturdays of High Court.

Summer Vacation of High Court shall be from 20" May 2019 to
140 June, 2019 and Winter Vacation from 23rd December 2019 to
31% December, 2019.

. The holidays in respect of Id-ul-Fitar, Id-ul-Zuha, Moharrum and

Id-milad un-Nabi are subject to change depending upon the
visibility of moon.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

/ 0 \S

(ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA)
b REGISTRAR GENERAL
Jabalpur, dated?2/ 10/2018

1-7-3/2018(Part-I)

COPY FORWARDED TO :-

1.

N S kW

The Principal Secretary to Government of M.P., Law & Legislative Affairs
Department, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal,

The Deputy Controller, Government Central Press, Arera Hills, Bhopal, for
publication in part of next issue of M.P. Gazette. This work may please be
given “TOP PRIORITY”. ‘

Advocate General, Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
District & Sessions Judge,
District Judge, Inspection, Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior,

Director, MP State Judicial Academy, Abolished SAT Building, J abalpur,

Principal Judge, Family Court...........ccocceeeeiinn (M.P.),
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20.
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28.
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District  Registrar, Office of the District & Sessions Judge

Member-Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur,

Chairman, M.P. State Co-operative Tribunal, B-Block, Vindyachal Bhawan
Bhopal, (M.P.),

Registrar, Arbitration Tribunal, Ground Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan, Bhopal
(M.P.)

President, M.P. State Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, Plot No.
76, Arera Hills, New Central School, Bhopal (M.P.)

Chairman/Registrar Industrial Court of M.P., M.G. Road, Bench Indore,
Indore (M.P.) 452007,

Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench, Indore, Indore (M.P.)

Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, New High Court
Building, City Centre, Gwalior (M.P.)

The Registrar Admn./Judl. 1, 2/D.E/LL./P.P.S/E./(Exam & Labour
Judiciary), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

OSD .o, , High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

Registrar (I.T.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for posting of the Calendar
of the Website of the M.P. High Court, Jabalpur

The Accounts Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
The Joint Registrar (Protocol), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

The Deputy Registrar, ----------------—- High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Court Manager, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior,

The Assistant Registrar, -------------—--—- High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

P.S. to Hon’ble Shri Justice ___ , High
Court of M.P., Jabalpur, ‘
The Reader to Hon’ble Shri Justice =~ _, High

Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
P.S. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

P.S. to Principal Registrar (Vigilance)/(Judl.)/(Exam.), High Court of M.P.,
Jabalpur,

Shri , Section Officer/ Incharge High

Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Librarian , High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Reference Librarian, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

The Secretary, State Bar Council, Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

Secretary, High Court Bar/High Court Advocates Bar/District Bar
Association, Jabalpur,

Asstt. Estt./Asstt. Estt. (SAT)/Leave, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

Office Typist, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, (Two coples)For information
and necessary action.

(SATISH CHANDRA RAI)
An REGISTRAR (ADMN.)
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